Document 2015 1635

BK: 2015 PG: 1635 Type 03 003 Pages 4

Recorded: 6/12/2015 at 11:09:43.0 AM

Fee Amount: \$27.00 Revenue Tax: \$0.00 LISA SMITH RECORDER Madison County, Iowa NDX ANNO SCAN

CHEK



COURT OFFICER DEED

THE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION Official Form No. P201 Recorder's Cover Sheet

Preparer Information: (Name, address and phone number)

Samuel H. Braland, 115 E. First Street, P.O. Box 370, Earlham, Iowa 50072 (515) 758-2267

Taxpayer information: (Name and complete address)

Connie Bindel 2020 State Highway 92 Winterset, Iowa 50273

Return Document To: (Name and complete address)

Samuel H. Braland P.O. Box 370 Earlham, Iowa 50072

Grantors:

Estate of Paul Bindel

Grantees:

Connie Bindel

Legal description: See Page 2

Document or instrument number of previously recorded documents:



COURT OFFICER DEED

OCIVIE		
IN THE MATTER OF		
THE ESTATE OF		
PAUL BINDEL, Deceased,		
now pending in the Iowa District Court in	and for	Madison County.
ESPR No. <u>012763</u>		
Pursuant to the authority and power	vested in	the undersigned, and in consideration o
One and no/100th (\$1.00)		Pollar(s) and other valuable consideration
the undersigned, in the representative	capacity	designated below, hereby Convey(s) t
CONNIE BINDEL		
44.000		
the following described real estate in	Madisor	1County, Iowa:
Real estate described on Exhibit "A" attache	d hereto and	by this reference incorporated herein
real estate described on Exhibit. A attache	d ficiclo and	by this reference meorporated nerein.
•		
This deed is given to distribute assets of the	Estate of Pau	al Bindel, deceased. Monetary consideration
less than \$500.00. This transfer is exempt fr		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
value and groundwater hazard statement filin		
428A.2(21), Code of Iowa.		- , ,
Words and phrases herein, including	acknowled	dgement hereof, shall be construed as i
the singular or plural number, and as ma		
context.	·	3
Dated: <u>June 12, 2015</u> .		•
		Canne Bindel
Ву		
Title		Connie Bindel
ByTitle		
ritte		
As	*in the	As Executor *in the
above entitled estate or cause.	111 1110	above entitled estate or cause.
aboro officion obtato of obtato.		above chillieu estate ul Cause.
*Executor, Administrator, Guardian, Conservator	, Trustee, Ref	eree, Commissioner, or Receiver
•	•	

© The Iowa State Bar Association 2013 IOWADOCS®

P201 COURT OFFICER DEED Revised August 2013

ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUALS

ST	ATE OF	IOWA	, COUNTY OF	MA	DISON		
	This record	was acknowledg	, COUNTY OF ged before me this	<u>12th</u> d ay (of <u>Jun</u>	<u>ie,</u>	<u>2015</u> ,
bv	Connie Binde	9]					
as	Executor						
of .	the Estate of	<u>Paul Bindel, dece</u>	ased.				•
			I. SCHRINER Number 766689 ission Expires ry 14, 2017			wine	
by			, COUNTY OF ged before me this				
					Signature of	Notary Pub	lic
		VCKNC	WLEDGMENT F		PATIONS		
		ACKING	PAREDGINENT	UK CURPL	RATIONS		
ST	ATE OF						
ST	ATE OF This record						,
		was acknowled	, COUNTY OF	s day			,
by		was acknowledo	, COUNTY OF	s day	of		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
by as		was acknowledo	, COUNTY OF	s day	of		,
by as of		was acknowledo	, COUNTY OF ged before me this	s day	of		,
by as of		was acknowledę	, COUNTY OF ged before me this	s day	of		·
by as of		was acknowledę	, COUNTY OF ged before me this	s day	of		·
by as of on	behalf of sai	was acknowledgedgedgedgedgedgedgedgedgedgedgedgedge	, COUNTY OF ged before me this s fiduciary	s day	Signature of	Notary Pub	olic ,
by as of on	behalf of sai	was acknowledgedgedgedgedgedgedgedgedgedgedgedgedge	, COUNTY OF ged before me this s fiduciary	s day	Signature of	Notary Pub	olic ,

₽PARCEL 1.

A parcel of land in the Northwest Quarter (1) of the Northwest Quarter (1) of Section Two (2), Township Seventy-five (75) North, Range Twenty-eight (28) West of the 5th Principal Meridian, Madison County, Iowa, more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at the Northwest Corner of Section Two (2), Township Seventy-five (75) North, Range Twenty-eight (28) West of the 5th P.M., Madison County, Iowa; thence North 90°00'00" East 1113.84 feet along the section line; thence South 00°00'00" 57.36 feet to the south right of way line of Iowa Highway No. 92 and the point of beginning; thence South 01°20'09" East 353.30 feet; thence South 89°01'36" East 110.13 feet; thence North 00°22'57" West 355.08 feet; thence South 90°00'00" West 115.98 feet along said right of way line to the point of beginning. Said parcel contains 30.919 Acres,

AND

₹PARCEL 2.

 $^{\$}$ A parcel of land in the Northwest Quarter ($\frac{1}{4}$) of the Northwest Quarter (1) of Section Two (2), Township Seventy-five (75) North, Range Twenty-eight (28) West of the 5th Principal Meridian, Madison County, Iowa, more particularly described as follows: & Commencing at the Northwest Corner of Section Two (2), Township Seventy-five (75) North, Range Twenty-eight (28) West of the 5th P.M., Madison County, Iowa; thence North 90°00'00" East 1113.84 Freet along the section line; thence South 00°00'00" 57.36 feet to Ethe south right of way line of Iowa Highway No. 92 and the point g of beginning; thence South 90°00'00" West 215.98 feet along said right of way line; thence South 84°10'24" West 98.51 feet along said right of way line; thence South 01°04'42" East 216.84 feet; thence South 88°46'30" East 292.40 feet; thence South 01°20'09" East 18.45 feet; thence North 88°43'45" East 23.00 feet; thence North 01°20'09" West 251.05 feet to the point of beginning. Said parcel contains 1.661 Acres. Security Abstract

Iterset, Madison Co., towa